Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this joint
announcement; (ii) immediately after Completion and before the Offers are made (assuming none
of the outstanding Convertible Preference Shares has been converted and none of the outstanding
Options has been exercised and there being no other change in the total number of issued Shares);
and (iii) immediately after Completion and before the Offers are made (assuming none of the
outstanding Convertible Preference Shares has been converted and all the outstanding Options have
been exercised and there being no other change in the total number of issued Shares):

As at the date of this joint
announcement

Immediately after Completion
and before the Offers are
made (assuming none of

the outstanding Convertible
Preference Shares has been
converted and none of the

outstanding Options has been
exercised)

Immediately after Completion
and before the Offers are
made (assuming none of

the outstanding Convertible
Preference Shares has

been converted and all the
outstanding Options has been

exercised)

Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

%

The Offeror and Offeror Concert
Parties

Offeror 90,278,000 14.29 244,796,125 38.74 244,796,125 36.76
Vendor 312,504,625 49.45 157,986,500Note 1 25.00 157,986,500Note 1 23.72
Other Offeror Concert Parties Note 2 224,000 0.04 224,000 0.04 4,224,000Note 3 0.63
Subtotal 403,006,625 63.78 403,006,625 63.78 407,006,625 61.11

Directors
SUM Pui Ying Note 4 — — — — 18,000,000Note 5 2.70
LAI Kwok Hung, Alex — — — — 3,500,000Note 6 0.53
WANG Xiao 46,465,000Note 7 7.35 46,465,000Note 7 7.35 46,465,000Note 7 6.98

Other substantial Shareholder
Hongkong Presstar Enterprise Co.,

Limited 45,139,000Note 8 7.14 45,139,000Note 8 7.14 45,139,000Note 8 6.78

Other public Shareholders 137,335,375 21.73 137,335,375 21.73 145,845,375Note 9 21.90

Total 631,946,000 100 631,946,000 100 665,956,000 100

— 20 —

Notes:

1.	 Upon Completion, the Vendor will hold 157,986,500 Shares (namely the Excluded Shares) and
754,333,333 Convertible Preference Shares convertible into 377,166,666 Shares upon full conversion
at the prevailing conversion price of HK$6.00 per Convertible Preference Share. Please refer to the
paragraph headed “Irrevocable Undertaking by Vendor” in this joint announcement for the undertakings
given by the Vendor in relation to these Shares and Convertible Preference Shares.

2.	 Other Offeror Concert Parties comprise: (i) Mr. WANG Honghui, who is a director of each of the